MZDD	BECTION
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	_ 900337307239
(Address)	



T GLASS Jan 0 8 2020

(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cir	ty/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Na	me)
(Dc	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
WACCOLL)~1(2)	
	Office Use O	inly



宇持 急にす

-1 []] [:

20

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations TALLAGASEE, FLORIDA

December 23, 2019

TIM LAWSON 425 HARKRADER ST. CHRISTIANSBURG, VA 24073 US

SUBJECT: M&T DEVELOPMENT, LLC Ref. Number: W19000110463

We have received your document for M&T DEVELOPMENT, LLC and your -check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your limited liability company is not available in the state of Florida since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity on our records. Therefore, the limited liability company must select an alternate name for use in the state of Florida.

Please insert the alternate name in the space provided on the application form.

The alternate name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable : "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC". The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L04000093328.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tacarri K Glass Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 419A00026013



www.sunbiz.org

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

EUCLOPMENT E SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

l'in LAUSON	
Name of Person	
METIDEVILOPMENT LLC Firm/Company	
Ч́ Firm/Company	
125 HARKAAder 54.	
Address	
Chrot. Ansburg UA 24073 City/State and Zip Code	
City/State and Zip Code	
TIM @ MANETIDEV. COM	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	20
lin LAWSON at (570) 239-3544	2020 J
Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS:	
Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration Section	- :
P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building	÷.
Tallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301	F:' 4: 20
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing	Fee Certificate
Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. MATT DEVELOMENT, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability Company," "LLC." or "LLC." MTAM Properties, LLC 3. <u>27-3510323</u> (FEI number, 1 applicable) 2. V, R. j: -: A (Jurishenden inder the law of which foreign limited hability company is organized) 4. <u>3-1-20</u> PActed Active Unsuccess in Florida, if prior to registration) (DSte first unsucceted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (See sections 605 0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 6. <u>425</u> HARKANCLER 51 (Mathing Address) 5. <u>4-25</u> High KAuder 34. (Street Address of Principal Office) Christiansburg VA 24073 Christiansburg, VA 24073 7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) 2020 J ... - 7 F ... 4: 20 CT Corporation System Name: 1200 South Pine Island Road Office Address: Plantation ______. Florida _______. Storida ______. (City)

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Stephanie Hencz

Stephanie Hencz (Registered agent's signature) Assistant Secretary

• • • • • • • • • • • • •

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity	<u>:</u>	Name and Address:
Manager	Name: lin LAwson	Manager	Name:	
Member	Address: +25 HARKAAder 51.	Member	Address:	
Authorized	Christiansburg, UA 24073	Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other		Other
Manager	Name: MARty Muscatello	Manager	Name:	
Member	Address: 2802 Shadow Lake Rd	Member	Address:	
Authorized	BLACKSBURG, VA 24060	Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other		Other
Manager	Name:	🗌 Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:	Member	Address:	
Authorized		Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other		Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person
1 m. W. LAWSON
Typed or printed name of signee

Commonboealth & Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That M&T Development, LLC is duly organized as a limited liability company under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the date of its organization is March 18, 2010; and

That the limited liability company is in existence in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: November 21, 2019

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission



CISECOM Document Control Number: 1911216387